

South Prairie Lee Interceptor Sewer Upgrades (#8875336)

Owner: Lee's Summit MO, City of
Solicitor: Lee's Summit MO, City of
01/25/2024 03:00 PM CST

Item Description	Unit	Quantity	Engineer Estimate Unit Price	Extension Unit Price	Leath & Sons Inc. Unit Price	Extension Unit Price	VF Anderson Builders Unit Price	Extension Unit Price	Infrastructure Solutions, LLC Unit Price	Extension Unit Price	Wiedenmann Inc Unit Price	Extension Unit Price	Reedford Construction Inc. Unit Price	Extension Unit Price
Section A-Base Bid (1*-2,3,4)														
1 Abandon pipe - flow fill -15 inch	LF	729	\$11.00	\$8,019.00	\$15.00	\$10,935.00	\$12.00	\$8,748.00	\$15.00	\$10,935.00	\$8.00	\$5,832.00	\$35.00	\$25,515.00
2 As-Built Survey	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$1,250.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
3 Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$26,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$98,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$305,000.00	\$200,000.00	\$200,000.00
4 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$11,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
5 Curb and Gutter - Replace existing	LF	160	\$75.00	\$12,000.00	\$42.00	\$6,720.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00	\$52.00	\$8,320.00	\$60.00	\$9,600.00
6 Demolition and Removal	LF	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$78,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$4,600.00	\$4,600.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
7 Encasement - Special Grade Control (18" pipe)	LF	41	\$295.00	\$12,095.00	\$225.00	\$9,225.00	\$289.00	\$11,849.00	\$1,200.00	\$49,200.00	\$400.00	\$16,400.00	\$500.00	\$20,500.00
8 Encasement - Special Grade Control (24" pipe)	LF	68	\$310.00	\$21,080.00	\$250.00	\$17,000.00	\$395.00	\$26,860.00	\$1,175.00	\$79,900.00	\$430.00	\$29,240.00	\$600.00	\$40,800.00
9 Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
10 Flume	LS	15	\$150.00	\$2,250.00	\$125.00	\$1,875.00	\$175.00	\$2,625.00	\$200.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00
11 Mobilization	LS	1	\$138,000.00	\$138,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00	\$119,400.00	\$119,400.00	\$157,000.00	\$157,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00
12 Pavement Patch	SY	53	\$150.00	\$7,950.00	\$117.00	\$6,201.00	\$168.00	\$8,904.00	\$250.00	\$13,250.00	\$110.00	\$5,830.00	\$150.00	\$7,950.00
13 Rip Rap - Type 3	SY	366	\$100.00	\$36,600.00	\$105.00	\$38,430.00	\$82.00	\$30,012.00	\$174.00	\$63,684.00	\$135.00	\$49,410.00	\$70.00	\$25,620.00
14 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 18"	LF	406	\$600.00	\$243,600.00	\$235.00	\$95,410.00	\$180.00	\$73,080.00	\$225.00	\$91,350.00	\$195.00	\$79,170.00	\$500.00	\$203,000.00
15 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 24"	LF	1010	\$650.00	\$656,500.00	\$245.00	\$247,450.00	\$218.00	\$220,180.00	\$300.00	\$303,000.00	\$220.00	\$222,200.00	\$550.00	\$555,500.00
16 Sanitary Sewer Structure - 4' Dia. Pre-cast Concrete Manhole	EA	4	\$14,000.00	\$56,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$46,000.00	\$8,600.00	\$34,400.00	\$12,630.00	\$50,520.00	\$13,500.00	\$54,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$48,000.00
17 Sanitary Sewer Structure - 5' Dia. Pre-cast Concrete Manhole	EA	6	\$16,000.00	\$96,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$75,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$63,600.00	\$13,500.00	\$81,000.00	\$14,500.00	\$87,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$90,000.00
18 Seed, Mix #1	AC	0.54	\$7,000.00	\$3,780.00	\$7,660.00	\$4,136.40	\$6,000.00	\$3,240.00	\$6,000.00	\$3,240.00	\$22,150.00	\$11,961.00	\$7,500.00	\$4,050.00
19 Sidewalk (4" KCMMB) - Replace existing	SY	46	\$100.00	\$4,600.00	\$99.00	\$4,554.00	\$94.00	\$4,324.00	\$70.00	\$3,220.00	\$140.00	\$6,440.00	\$150.00	\$6,900.00
20 Sod	LF	1137	\$60.00	\$68,220.00	\$53.00	\$60,261.00	\$57.00	\$64,809.00	\$60.00	\$68,220.00	\$37.00	\$42,609.00	\$45.00	\$51,165.00
21 Storm Sewer End Section	EA	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$4,429.00	\$4,429.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00
22 Storm Sewer Pipe - 54" polypropylene	LF	15	\$1,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$495.00	\$7,425.00	\$371.00	\$5,565.00	\$700.00	\$10,500.00	\$100.00	\$1,500.00	\$300.00	\$4,500.00
23 Stream Restoration - Line 4	SY	272	\$35.00	\$9,520.00	\$115.00	\$31,180.00	\$122.00	\$33,184.00	\$20.00	\$5,440.00	\$24.00	\$6,516.00	\$11.00	\$2,988.00
24 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$9,700.00	\$9,700.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
25 Tree removal	EA	9	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$900.00	\$8,100.00	\$1,300.00	\$11,700.00	\$1,200.00	\$10,800.00	\$1,150.00	\$10,350.00	\$2,000.00	\$18,000.00
26 Trench check	EA	4	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$9,200.00	\$440.00	\$1,760.00	\$1,800.00	\$7,200.00	\$2,000.00	\$8,000.00
27 Water Line Relocation	EA	1	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$13,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$22,600.00	\$22,600.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
Section B - Line 1 Alternate														
1-1 As-Built Survey	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$285.00	\$285.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1-2 Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
1-3 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,200.00	\$7,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1-4 Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
1-5 Encasement - Special Grade Control (24" pipe)	LF	50	\$310.00	\$15,500.00	\$250.00	\$12,500.00	\$395.00	\$19,750.00	\$1,470.00	\$73,500.00	\$355.00	\$17,750.00	\$700.00	\$35,000.00
1-6 Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$950.00	\$950.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
1-7 Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$7,400.00	\$7,400.00	\$4,350.00	\$4,350.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
1-8 Rip Rap - Type 3	SY	76	\$100.00	\$7,600.00	\$115.00	\$8,740.00	\$82.00	\$6,232.00	\$175.00	\$13,300.00	\$140.00	\$10,640.00	\$70.00	\$5,320.00
1-9 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 24"	LF	199	\$650.00	\$129,350.00	\$235.00	\$46,765.00	\$246.00	\$48,954.00	\$362.00	\$72,038.00	\$285.00	\$56,715.00	\$600.00	\$119,400.00
1-10 Sanitary Sewer Structure - 4' Dia. Pre-cast Concrete Manhole	EA	1	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$14,300.00	\$14,300.00	\$19,500.00	\$19,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$16,500.00	\$18,000.00	\$18,000.00	\$19,400.00
1-11 Seed, Mix #1	AC	0.21	\$7,000.00	\$1,470.00	\$7,660.00	\$1,608.60	\$6,000.00	\$1,260.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,050.00	\$27,800.00	\$5,838.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,575.00
1-12 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$975.00	\$975.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
1-13 Trench check	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,300.00	\$4,600.00	\$470.00	\$940.00	\$1,800.00	\$3,600.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Section C - Alternate 5														
5-1 As-Built Survey	LS	1	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
5-2 Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
5-3 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,600.00	\$1,600.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5-4 Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$5,300.00	\$5,300.00	\$18,400.00	\$18,400.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5-5 Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
5-6 Mobilization	LS	1	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$8,100.00	\$8,100.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
5-7 Sanitary Sewer Pipe - 15"	LF	165	\$575.00	\$94,875.00	\$225.00	\$37,125.00	\$185.00	\$30,525.00	\$225.00	\$37,125.00	\$190.00	\$31,350.00	\$600.00	\$99,000.00
5-8 Sanitary Sewer Structure - 4' Dia. Pre-cast Concrete Manhole	EA	3	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$11,500.00	\$34,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$39,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
5-9 Seed, Mix #1	AC	0.23	\$7,000.00	\$1,610.00	\$7,660.00	\$1,761.80	\$12,000.00	\$2,760.00	\$5,000.00	\$1,150.00	\$14,000.00	\$3,220.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,725.00
5-10 Traffic Control	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,035.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
5-11 Tree removal	EA	2	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00	\$1,300.00	\$2,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$2,400.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00
Section D - Alternate 6														
6-1 As-Built Survey	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$1,800.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
6-2 Bypass Pumping	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$32,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,700.00	\$42,700.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
6-3 Clearing and Grubbing	LS	1	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$23,900.00	\$23,900.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6-4 Curb and Gutter - Replace existing	LF	40	\$75.00	\$3,000.00	\$42.00	\$1,680.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00	\$120.00	\$4,800.00	\$67.00	\$2,680.00	\$60.00	\$2,400.00
6-5 Demolition and Removal	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$17,500.00	\$17,500.00	\$37,000.00	\$37,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$4,100.00	\$4,100.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00
6-6 Erosion Control and SWPPP Documentation	LS	1	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$12,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$2,900.00	\$2,900.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
6-7 Mobilization	LS	1	\$40,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$27,800.00	\$27,800.00	\$14,600.00	\$14,600.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00
6-8 Sanitary Sewer Pipe-12"	LF	574	\$500.00	\$287,000.00	\$215.00	\$123,410.00	\$133.00	\$76,342.00	\$155.00	\$88,970.00	\$103.00	\$59,122.00	\$425.00	\$243,950.00
6-9 Sanitary Sewer Structure-4' Dia. Pre-cast Concrete Manhole	EA	3	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$7,900.00	\$23,700.00	\$12,500.00	\$37,500.00	\$12,400.00	\$37,200.00	\$12,000.00	\$36,000.00
6-10 Seed, Mix #1	AC	0.17	\$7,000.00	\$1,190.00	\$7,660.00	\$1,302.20	\$13,000.00	\$2,210.00	\$5,000.00	\$850.00	\$33,500.00	\$5,695.00	\$7,500.00	\$1,275.00</